FILED

SID J. WALLE

MAR 21 1985

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUFKEIME COURT

By
Chief Deputy Clerk

MICROTEL, INC. Appellant,

v.

Case No. 66,125

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, Appellee.

GTE SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS CORP., Appellant,

v.

Case No. 66,403

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, Appellee.

MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP., Appellant.

v.

Case No. 66,404

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, Appellee.

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

HOPPING BOYD GREEN & SAMS Richard D. Melson

420 Lewis State Bank Bldg. Post Office Box 6526 Tallahassee, FL 32314 (904) 222-7500

Attorneys for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONSi
GLOSSARY
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
Standard of Review
The Commission Does Not have the Authority to Create Toll Monopoly Areas
A. The Commission lacks authority to overrule the Legislature's public policy decision that toll service can be provided on a competitive basis and that only local exchange service is to be a monopoly service
B. An Interpretation of Chapter 364 that gives the Commission authority to establish toll monopoly areas would unconstitutionally delegate legislative power to the Commission
C. The Commission is estopped to create toll monopoly areas by its prior pleadings before the U.S. District Court in which it represented that intraLATA toll service in Florida would be provided on a competitive basis
CONCLUCTON

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Askew v. Cross Keys Waterways,
372 So. 2d 913 (Fla. 1978)
City of Cape Coral v. GAC Utilities, Inc. of Florida, 281 So.2d 493 (Fla. 1973)
City of West Palm Beach v. Florida Public Service Commission, 224 So.2d 322 (Fla. 1969)
Department of Transportation v. Mayo, 354 So.2d 359 (Fla. 1977)1
Guerra v. State, Department of Labor & Employment Security, 427 So.2d 1098 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)
Microtel, Inc. vs. Florida Public Service Commission,
Case Nos. 64,801, 65,307, 65,351, 65,449 (Fla. Feb. 28, 1985)
Radio Telephone Communications, Inc. v. Southeastern Telephone Company, 170 So. 2d 577 (Fla. 1964)
<u>U.S. v. Western Electric</u> , 552 F.Supp. 131 (D.D.C. 1982) <u>aff'd sub nom. Maryland v. United States</u> , U.S, 103 S.Ct. 1240, 75 L.Ed. 2d 472 (1983)
U.S. v. Western Electric, 569 F.Supp. 990 (D.D.C.), appeal dismissed, 714 F.2d 178 (D.C. Cir. 1983)
<u>U.S. v. Western Electric</u> , 569 F.Supp. 1057 (D.D.C. 1983)
Florida Constitution
Article II, Section 3

	<u>-</u>	<u>Flor i</u>	da	<u>Sta</u>	tut	<u>tes</u>					
Section	364						 13	, 14,	15,	17,	18
		Laws	of	F1¢	or i	đa					
Chapter	82-51						 	• • • • •		.13,	14

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP.,)	
)	
Appellant,)	
vs.)	
) CASE NO. 66,404	
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE)	
COMMISSION, et. al.,) (Consolidated with	
) Case No. 66,125 &	
Appellees.) Case No. 66,403)
